
Bijlage 2 - bijdrage per gemeente (aangepaste versie, januari 2017)
2018 2019 2020 2021

Achtkarspelen 2.290.749€           2.313.486€           2.336.515€           2.365.983€           
Ameland 631.328€              637.549€              643.850€              652.079€              
Dantumadiel 1.507.815€           1.522.787€           1.537.952€           1.557.333€           
De Fryske Marren 4.710.538€           4.757.225€           4.804.509€           4.865.271€           
Dongeradeel 2.108.070€           2.128.973€           2.150.145€           2.177.312€           
Ferwerderadiel 841.085€              849.417€              857.854€              868.716€              
Franekeradeel 1.735.303€           1.752.517€           1.769.951€           1.792.299€           
Harlingen 1.386.371€           1.400.119€           1.414.043€           1.431.908€           
Heerenveen 4.372.923€           4.416.293€           4.460.218€           4.516.555€           
Het Bildt 967.848€              977.440€              987.155€              999.640€              
Kollumerland 1.057.452€           1.067.947€           1.078.576€           1.092.182€           
Leeuwarden 10.197.856€         10.298.895€         10.401.224€         10.532.851€         
Leeuwarderadeel 784.105€              791.894€              799.784€              809.855€              
Littenseradiel 895.761€              904.651€              913.655€              925.181€              
Menameradiel 1.159.848€           1.171.353€           1.183.006€           1.197.943€           
Ooststellingwerf 2.244.014€           2.266.267€           2.288.805€           2.317.721€           
Opsterland 2.499.692€           2.524.495€           2.549.616€           2.581.792€           
Schiermonnikoog 258.349€              260.889€              263.461€              266.844€              
Smallingerland 4.740.924€           4.787.953€           4.835.585€           4.896.639€           
Súdwest-Fryslân 7.451.701€           7.525.588€           7.600.420€           7.696.464€           
Terschelling 669.887€              676.500€              683.197€              691.902€              
Tytsjerksteradiel 2.714.200€           2.741.128€           2.768.401€           2.803.346€           
Vlieland 258.931€              261.479€              264.059€              267.444€              
Weststellingwerf 2.154.869€           2.176.249€           2.197.902€           2.225.644€           

57.639.621€         58.211.094€         58.789.883€         59.532.902€         



Bijdrage 2018 Gezondheid Crisisbeheersing Brandweer Totaal
59 Achtkarspelen 986.087€               80.636€                 1.224.026€         2.290.749€      
60 Ameland 127.138€               10.397€                 493.793€            631.328€         

1891 Dantumadiel 669.491€               54.747€                 783.577€            1.507.815€      
1940 De Fryske Marren 1.804.969€            147.599€               2.757.971€         4.710.538€      

58 Dongeradeel 842.612€               68.904€                 1.196.554€         2.108.070€      
1722 Ferwerderadiel 306.350€               25.051€                 509.684€            841.085€         

70 Franekeradeel 713.502€               58.346€                 963.455€            1.735.303€      
72 Harlingen 556.754€               45.528€                 784.089€            1.386.371€      
74 Heerenveen 1.770.640€            144.792€               2.457.491€         4.372.923€      
63 Het Bildt 370.570€               30.303€                 566.975€            967.848€         
79 Kollumerland 451.057€               36.885€                 569.510€            1.057.452€      
80 Leeuwarden 3.798.902€            310.651€               6.088.304€         10.197.856€    
81 Leeuwarderadeel 358.247€               29.295€                 396.563€            784.105€         

140 Littenseradiel 381.415€               31.190€                 483.157€            895.761€         
1908 Menameradiel 476.830€               38.992€                 644.025€            1.159.848€      

85 Ooststellingwerf 900.319€               73.622€                 1.270.072€         2.244.014€      
86 Opsterland 1.050.272€            85.885€                 1.363.535€         2.499.692€      
88 Schiermonnikoog 32.357€                 2.646€                   223.347€            258.349€         
90 Smallingerland 1.951.929€            159.617€               2.629.378€         4.740.924€      

1900 Súdwest-Fryslân 2.959.212€            241.986€               4.250.503€         7.451.701€      
93 Terschelling 171.466€               14.021€                 484.400€            669.887€         

737 Tytsjerksteradiel 1.129.386€            92.354€                 1.492.459€         2.714.200€      
96 Vlieland 38.131€                 3.118€                   217.682€            258.931€         
98 Weststellingwerf 898.523€               73.476€                 1.182.870€         2.154.869€      

22.746.162€          1.860.039€            33.033.419€       57.639.621€    



Bijdrage 2019 Gezondheid Crisisbeheersing Brandweer Totaal
Achtkarspelen 994.284€               83.190€                 1.236.012€         2.313.486€      
Ameland 128.195€               10.726€                 498.628€            637.549€         
Dantumadiel 675.056€               56.481€                 791.250€            1.522.787€      
De Fryske Marren 1.819.972€            152.274€               2.784.979€         4.757.225€      
Dongeradeel 849.616€               71.086€                 1.208.272€         2.128.973€      
Ferwerderadiel 308.896€               25.845€                 514.675€            849.417€         
Franekeradeel 719.433€               60.194€                 972.890€            1.752.517€      
Harlingen 561.381€               46.970€                 791.768€            1.400.119€      
Heerenveen 1.785.358€            149.378€               2.481.557€         4.416.293€      
Het Bildt 373.651€               31.263€                 572.527€            977.440€         
Kollumerland 454.807€               38.053€                 575.088€            1.067.947€      
Leeuwarden 3.830.478€            320.490€               6.147.926€         10.298.895€    
Leeuwarderadeel 361.225€               30.223€                 400.446€            791.894€         
Littenseradiel 384.585€               32.178€                 487.888€            904.651€         
Menameradiel 480.793€               40.227€                 650.332€            1.171.353€      
Ooststellingwerf 907.802€               75.954€                 1.282.510€         2.266.267€      
Opsterland 1.059.002€            88.605€                 1.376.888€         2.524.495€      
Schiermonnikoog 32.626€                 2.730€                   225.534€            260.889€         
Smallingerland 1.968.154€            164.672€               2.655.127€         4.787.953€      
Súdwest-Fryslân 2.983.809€            249.650€               4.292.128€         7.525.588€      
Terschelling 172.891€               14.466€                 489.144€            676.500€         
Tytsjerksteradiel 1.138.774€            95.279€                 1.507.075€         2.741.128€      
Vlieland 38.448€                 3.217€                   219.814€            261.479€         
Weststellingwerf 905.992€               75.803€                 1.194.454€         2.176.249€      

22.935.228€          1.918.953€            33.356.913€       58.211.094€    



Bijdrage 2020 Gezondheid Crisisbeheersing Brandweer Totaal
Achtkarspelen 1.002.587€            85.779€                 1.248.149€         2.336.515€      
Ameland 129.266€               11.060€                 503.525€            643.850€         
Dantumadiel 680.694€               58.239€                 799.019€            1.537.952€      
De Fryske Marren 1.835.171€            157.013€               2.812.325€         4.804.509€      
Dongeradeel 856.711€               73.298€                 1.220.136€         2.150.145€      
Ferwerderadiel 311.476€               26.649€                 519.729€            857.854€         
Franekeradeel 725.441€               62.067€                 982.443€            1.769.951€      
Harlingen 566.070€               48.432€                 799.542€            1.414.043€      
Heerenveen 1.800.268€            154.027€               2.505.924€         4.460.218€      
Het Bildt 376.771€               32.236€                 578.149€            987.155€         
Kollumerland 458.605€               39.237€                 580.734€            1.078.576€      
Leeuwarden 3.862.468€            330.463€               6.208.293€         10.401.224€    
Leeuwarderadeel 364.242€               31.164€                 404.378€            799.784€         
Littenseradiel 387.797€               33.179€                 492.679€            913.655€         
Menameradiel 484.809€               41.479€                 656.718€            1.183.006€      
Ooststellingwerf 915.384€               78.318€                 1.295.103€         2.288.805€      
Opsterland 1.067.846€            91.362€                 1.390.408€         2.549.616€      
Schiermonnikoog 32.898€                 2.815€                   227.749€            263.461€         
Smallingerland 1.984.590€            169.797€               2.681.198€         4.835.585€      
Súdwest-Fryslân 3.008.728€            257.419€               4.334.273€         7.600.420€      
Terschelling 174.335€               14.916€                 493.947€            683.197€         
Tytsjerksteradiel 1.148.284€            98.244€                 1.521.873€         2.768.401€      
Vlieland 38.769€                 3.317€                   221.973€            264.059€         
Weststellingwerf 913.558€               78.162€                 1.206.182€         2.197.902€      

23.126.765€          1.978.670€            33.684.448€       58.789.883€    



Bijdrage 2021 Gezondheid Crisisbeheersing Brandweer Totaal
Achtkarspelen 1.014.795€            86.900€                 1.264.288€         2.365.983€      
Ameland 130.840€               11.204€                 510.035€            652.079€         
Dantumadiel 688.982€               59.000€                 809.351€            1.557.333€      
De Fryske Marren 1.857.517€            159.065€               2.848.689€         4.865.271€      
Dongeradeel 867.143€               74.256€                 1.235.912€         2.177.312€      
Ferwerderadiel 315.269€               26.997€                 526.449€            868.716€         
Franekeradeel 734.275€               62.878€                 995.146€            1.792.299€      
Harlingen 572.962€               49.065€                 809.881€            1.431.908€      
Heerenveen 1.822.189€            156.040€               2.538.326€         4.516.555€      
Het Bildt 381.359€               32.657€                 585.624€            999.640€         
Kollumerland 464.189€               39.750€                 588.243€            1.092.182€      
Leeuwarden 3.909.500€            334.783€               6.288.568€         10.532.851€    
Leeuwarderadeel 368.677€               31.571€                 409.607€            809.855€         
Littenseradiel 392.519€               33.613€                 499.049€            925.181€         
Menameradiel 490.712€               42.021€                 665.209€            1.197.943€      
Ooststellingwerf 926.530€               79.342€                 1.311.849€         2.317.721€      
Opsterland 1.080.849€            92.557€                 1.408.386€         2.581.792€      
Schiermonnikoog 33.299€                 2.851€                   230.693€            266.844€         
Smallingerland 2.008.756€            172.016€               2.715.867€         4.896.639€      
Súdwest-Fryslân 3.045.364€            260.784€               4.390.316€         7.696.464€      
Terschelling 176.458€               15.111€                 500.333€            691.902€         
Tytsjerksteradiel 1.162.266€            99.529€                 1.541.551€         2.803.346€      
Vlieland 39.241€                 3.360€                   224.843€            267.444€         
Weststellingwerf 924.682€               79.184€                 1.221.778€         2.225.644€      

23.408.375€          2.004.534€            34.119.994€       59.532.902€    


